
Richmond IM 089-2(60) Local Concerns Questionnaire (I-89 Bridges 56 n/s, 57 n/s, 58
n/s, &59 n/s)

Beard, Daniel <Daniel.Beard@vermont.gov>
Tue 5/14/2024 10:53 AM
To:​Linda Parent <lparent@richmondvt.gov>;​david.sander@richmondvt.org <david.sander@richmondvt.org>;​Josh Arneson
<jarneson@richmondvt.gov>;​Connie Bona <cbona@richmondvt.gov>;​Richmond Fire Dept
<richmondfiredept@richmondvt.gov>;​Peter Gosselin <pgosselin@richmondvt.gov>​
Cc:​Stone, Laura <Laura.Stone@vermont.gov>;​Arancio, Matthew <Matthew.Arancio@vermont.gov>;​Eleni Churchill
<echurchill@ccrpcvt.org>​

2 attachments (398 KB)
Richmond IM 089-2(60) Community questionnaire.doc; Richmond IM 089-2(60) Town Map.pdf;

You don't often get email from daniel.beard@vermont.gov. Learn why this is important

Good Morning folks.
The Agency of Transportation, Structures Department, has gotten the Interstate 89 bridges 56 n/s (Exit
11 overpass), 57 n/s (over the railroad and Verburg rd.), 58 n/s (over the Winooski River & Johnnie
Brook rd.), & 59 n/s (over Kenyon rd.) on their list for scoping in a single project.
As such, we would like to get the towns input on these structures and other concerns that the town might
have.
Attached is a questionnaire that can assist us with this. If you could forward this to interested parties
inside the town that we missed.
We would recommend that you also utilize the Chittenden County Regional Planning Commission
(CCRPC) and the planning commissioner as resources to assist with this.
Please return this by July 24th, 2024 so that we may include it in the development of the project. Or let
Laura Stone know to push back the scheduled date.
 
Thank you for your time and assistance.
 
Daniel Beard | AOT Technician IV
Project Delivery Bureau, Project Initiation & Innovation Team
Highway Division
Vermont Agency of Transportation
219 North Main Street | Barre, VT 05641
802-917-8375 phone | Daniel.Beard@Vermont.gov
https://vtrans.vermont.gov
 

 

https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderIdentification
mailto:Daniel.Beard@Vermont.gov
https://vtrans.vermont.gov/
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This map was funded in part through grants from the Federal Highway Administration, U.S. Department of Transportation.  The representation of the authors expressed herein do not necessarily state or reflect those of the U. S. Department of Transportation.

RICHMOND

CHITTENDEN COUNTY
COUNTY-TOWN CODE:  0411-0

DISTRICT  #           5

VTrans Four Region: Northwest
District Long Name: Colchester District

* Points are from local town bridge and culvert 
   inventories. Some points may overlap where 
   VTrans has also conducted an inventory on 
   the Town highway.
   Data source: VOBCIT aka VTCulverts

IM 089-2(60)
Interstate 89
Bridges 56 N/S,
57 N/S, 58 N/S,
& 59 N/S


